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Appendix S5.  Pairwise comparison between groups of plastid and nuclear regions that were variable at all three levels of analysis. 
Table A1. Pair-to-pair genetic distance (p-distance) for clade-level samples. A = clade A (C. fernambucensis, subg. Cereus); B2 = clade B2 (C. hankeanus, subg. Ebneria); C1 = clade C1 (C. saddianus, subg. Ebneria); and D2 = clade D2 (C. mirabella and C. albicaulis, subg. Mirabella). 

	Marker
	Clade
	A
	B2
	C1
	D2

	atpI-atpH
	A
	
	
	
	

	
	B2
	0.002
	
	
	

	
	C1
	0.004
	0.006
	
	

	
	D2
	0.004
	0.006
	0.004
	

	psbD-trnT
	A
	
	
	
	

	
	B2
	0.010
	
	
	

	
	C1
	0.012
	0.015
	
	

	
	D2
	0.009
	0.010
	0.007
	

	trnQ-5(rps16
	A
	
	
	
	

	
	B2
	0.020
	
	
	

	
	C1
	0.189
	0.195
	
	

	
	D2
	0.014
	0.027
	0.189
	

	petL-psbE
	A
	
	
	
	

	
	B2
	0.002
	
	
	

	
	C1
	0.020
	0.018
	
	

	
	D2
	0.013
	0.011
	0.017
	

	psbJ-petA
	A
	
	
	
	

	
	B2
	0.017
	
	
	

	
	C1
	0.072
	0.066
	
	

	
	D2
	0.035
	0.036
	0.065
	

	rpL16
	A
	
	
	
	

	
	B2
	0.016
	
	
	

	
	C1
	0.015
	0.006
	
	

	
	D2
	0.015
	0.009
	0.010
	

	trnS-trnG
	A
	
	
	
	

	
	B2
	0.019
	
	
	

	
	C1
	0.037
	0.041
	
	

	
	D2
	0.018
	0.023
	0.033
	

	nhx1
	A
	
	
	
	

	
	B2
	0.021
	
	
	

	
	C1
	0.026
	0.021
	
	

	
	D2
	0.025
	0.020
	0.020
	

	isi1
	A
	
	
	
	

	
	B2
	0.012
	
	
	

	
	D2
	0.029
	0.029
	
	


Table A2. Pair-to-pair genetic distance (p-distance) for subclade level. CER = C. fernambucensis subsp. fernambucensis and C. fernambucensis subsp. sericifer; INS = C. insularis; HIL = C. hildmannianus.
	Marker
	Taxon
	CER
	INS
	HIL

	petL-psbE
	CER
	
	
	

	
	INS
	0.007
	
	

	
	HIL
	0.003
	0.004
	

	psbJ-petA
	CER
	
	
	

	
	INS
	0.004
	
	

	
	HIL
	0.012
	0.004
	

	psbD-trnT
	CER
	
	
	

	
	INS
	0.001
	
	

	
	HIL
	0.004
	0.003
	

	atpI-atpH
	CER
	
	
	

	
	INS
	0.002
	
	

	
	HIL
	0.010
	0.011
	

	rpL16
	CER
	
	
	

	
	INS
	0.006
	
	

	
	HIL
	0.014 
	0.013 
	

	trnS-trnG
	CER
	
	
	

	
	INS
	0.007
	
	

	
	HIL
	0.008
	0.005
	

	nhx1 
	CER
	
	
	

	
	INS
	0.022
	
	

	
	HIL
	0.022
	0.017
	

	
	
	CER
	INS

	trnQ-5(rps16
	CER
	
	

	
	INS
	0.019
	

	isi1 
	CER
	
	

	
	INS
	0.035
	


Table A3. Pair-to-pair genetic distance (p-distance) for groups from species level. CFER = C. fernambucensis subsp. fernambucensis; CSER = C. fernambucensis subsp. sericifer.
	Marker
	Taxon
	CFER
	CSER

	petL-psbE
	CFER
	
	

	
	CSER
	0.004
	

	psbJ-petA
	CFER
	
	

	
	CSER
	0.006
	

	psbD-trnT
	CFER
	
	

	
	CSER
	0.003
	

	trnQ-5(rps16
	CFER
	
	

	
	CSER
	0.011
	

	rpL16
	CFER
	
	

	
	CSER
	0.008
	

	trnS-trnG
	CFER
	
	

	
	CSER
	0.007
	

	nhx1 
	CFER
	
	

	
	CSER
	0.011
	

	isi1
	CFER
	
	

	
	CSER
	0.019
	


